- -3 4 i
B A

< AXLE

HE

8,9, 1

m Bevel gear assembly m Attaching bevel gear

haEpEiEeE ZEEE

MPA Axle housin
© 5X10X4 Ball bearing /0 2

; A
@ Bevel gear shaft © E-clip20 /@\ .
A (&N

3 O5%X7X03

N ; Spacer .
\:%L\ A > o a& . ©E-ciip 4.0 \@ Tt / 9

@ 8X12X3.5 Ball bearing

@ Bevel gear 15T

Make 2 Make 2
AABEFEFY Attaching diff cover ABFTXY C HUB carrier assembly
ST CrEfis

‘:2

© 510 X4 Ball bearing

@ C HUB carrier

xz M2 X8 cap screw >

-

| n!




m Wheel axle assembly

BRETHE
f
I"L'\O‘ . (
R /\z}% >\

Wheel axle

/

# Note the G-clip mounting direction.
G Nk EAm

G-clip 12.0

Cross joint \@

CVD axle

2 X11.8 Shaft

Wheel axle

*# Note the G-clip mounting direction.
EEGIEEAR

B, / F/‘ |I| 2R

2X11.8 Shatt

Cross joint

ABEXY Attaching CVD axle

ZECVDHE

[ REAR

| [EEERT] &

# Right CVD is mounted at the right wheel.

. BCVDEERES -
|| e i Left CVD is mounted at the left wheel.
- F‘ngﬁﬁm (,/_./_ \ ECVDZRER T -
MBTXY Deceleration gear assembly [@I =
i [ i
=
©E-lip30 i -Féﬁ'ﬂ s
Gear 16T (I
IS\} | . '_ r
© MPA Axle l £9 }

@ 3X6X2.5 Bearing

€© 3X11.8 Shaft

@ Gear C 14T

O GearB 14T

@ 4X8X3 Ball bearing
O GearB 14T

# Press the bearing compeletly.

® MPA Axle KRR A -

CFX-w 22



- -.,; ¥ -
' ”'j

L id - o ‘
ARTS BAG 7, 8, _ QﬁXLE
m Knuckle cover assembly m Attaching knuckle
61 e 1 © 5 X9 X3 Ball bearing BRGHE

# Press the bearing compeletly.
X4 iy
Make 4

@ 4X8X3 Ball bearing
@ 3X6X2.5 Bearing

King pin screw

@ 5 X9 X3 Ball bearing

© Knuckle cover r N FFIDNTl & |FlEAFl

F%_Jﬁ King pin screw

g

O M2.5 X14 screw

ALV C HUB carrier assembly

CEEHEE

€@ M3 X 25 screw

Lock nut M3

O M3 X16 screw
@ Toe - in Rod

@ Lock nut M3 -

M3 X 20 screw

© Lock nut M3
CFX-W 23



- ” Tia e
AF ﬁ A7 A

ARTS BAG 7, 8, 9,

- T EPY Attaching damper

TEERE

MLmk mount assemblydm
d (&

RS

M3 X 14 screw

M3 X 14 screw

FRONT| & REAR
LBTEFV Servo mount assembly

IR HEER &=

@ Servo mount B

ABTTEY Servo link assembly

FEIRHIR S

@\ © Servo
/\rnjuntA

© Lock nut M3 g
E@\ S

@ M3 X 16 screw

© Servo horn

© Lock nut M3

CFX-W 24



F'AFITS BAG 7y 8

s i.'o 5

-

m Steering servo assembly

SRS

0

@O M3 X 10 screw

# Please lock M3 X 8 screw.
if not install the servo spacers.
EREEIRRR T, M3 XE R,

% S

< DR
(T

M3 X 14 screw X4
[RIFEMR #

M3X18 screw X4
EER#R

M3 X 30 screw X2

L0

AXLE
i

Servo spacer

@ 3X8X05
Spacer

@ M3X 10 screw

2.6X10 screw .~

mmtaching steering link

ZEGE T

© M3 X25

@/ screw

© Lock nut M3

Match parts
with servo
IVESHAFT
(i Shaft screw X4
,.,,_:D TR
@ Lock nut M3 X6
/ FhEs i
/S\I 2.8X1.90-ring X6
‘\ 4 om

Driveshaft X4
s

Driveshaft (short) X1

ikl

Driveshaft (long) X1

fHEns

CFX-w 25



< DRIVESHAFT
. fHEhm

© Driveshaft €@ 2.8X1.9 O-ring @ Driveshaft
(short)

___é'/-'/,-' ) @ Shaftscrew @ Driveshat @ 2.8X1.90ing @ Driveshaft (long)

CFX-W 26



&7 o N

< DRIVESHAFT
L

" PARTS BAG 11

BEEY Attaching front axle

ZEAHE

M3 X18 screw

M3 X30 screw

Lock nut M3 -
ff‘\ .J\
CJ

[l

i

'M

# Note the mounting direction.
EEREAER

3X6X0.5 Spacer




AF

. = % W
A &4

PARTS BAG 11

< DRIVESHAFT
{h

Em Attaching rear axle

TR e

M3 X18 screw \

M3 X 30 screw

Lock nut M3

H

[T
1L

# Note the mounting direction.
EEEHHE

i /
M3 X 18 screw
3X6X0.5 Spacer

<

M3 X 14 screw

3X6X0.5 Spacer
CFX-W 28



R oy

<« BATTERY MOUNT
it

BAG 12, Tool y

M2 X 10 screw X2

e (G ol

i — N
M2 X 12 screw X8 o o
Q o
LB % o CFX-W Side plates X2
= o © CFX-W A ©
s (o]
Side sliders X2 O O
Velcro strap X1 oy Tl \ o S
LT WIS / . ARk 2 © = 75 ©
Q (=]
O O

m Shackle assembly ' m Attaching side sliders

FERERHE | ZER R

M2 X 10 screw

CFX-wW 29



< _“: : ‘__ r‘:‘;,“e : &
PARTS BAG 12, Tool N « sﬂ@TTERV MOUNT

METF Attaching velcro strap - MEXIY Attaching ESC . receiver

TEEM RS TERTRES . Eldd

Velcro strap

Side sliders

*# Please refer to the ESC
instructions for adjustment.
TR RN, HeNERaE.

CFX-w 30



AG 13, iFDOl . < ;ﬁgHEELS

"ﬂ___;_.' 1‘:‘ < 7
R ST

2X9.8 Shaft X4
—1 oy

_. Ip%cgémr;ut M4 X4

# Please make the object
as the standard.
LA E-

BTEXW Assemble tire and wheel
MRS
# Adhesive
EREEE -
# Glue on both sides.
TG 78 -

© Inner sponge

# Please operate it at ventilated place.
S R T A -

CFX-W 31



Lot

1))
.|
w
w
L
3
v

Tool

T &7 B

PARTS BAG 13

ﬁ‘.
>
>

A
A
7

kG

ALTEFW Attaching rear wheels

MBTFY Attaching front wheels

W

=

©
7
w
o0
=]
X
o~
@

© 2X9.8 Shaft

©® Hex. wheel hubs

/ @ Lock nut

32

CRX-wW



& -

g

PAF!TS. A ' . -« g&glﬁng MOUNTS

[I ooooooooooooi © | oooooooooooooooooooooDE < RAAN

Body mount extansion X2 Body mount X4 M2X10 Screw X6

LT
Body mount holder X2
R R

ALTXW Attaching body mounts

T R EE

@ Body mount

* Please make the object as the standard.
LiFaEREREas -t SeeEs e

CFX-W 33



< W &
&

ax]sEEE DECHIIBIEG6Y,

4WD HOH PERFORMANCE DFF RDAD CAR

s o

110035

110026

: =
[o )
230047 - - 0 ((\\0 @® &
S \JO0l| 2 @\D\) N\ 110096
\\®¢ B \| = 5 @ "~ \Jst0087
%, Q.
I

I/(_\\@ }2— j\(‘)} “._ 310088
J/\ 310089

230049

230044

. 130045 110017
Pl S
310080 110037

110086

110091 . P =
"
W =

110010




110084

230055 @\

CFX-W 35




, ' -
e

EXPLODED

MANUAL

i i vy o ol ",_-. ;

T3 XS EEC Oy TECH DL OGS

Front upper link |-

8201161

110023

130047
= 130053

@___@ 130052
@_ﬁ 8201308
(=
=

\_ 8100265

o LR

L: 60.5mm |

— B / I, / _\:]
TR ooss | / / /
|"\ & / /

d 5 '\L
230016
110013 @ Pl i)

oy 820116-1
&

&;c_‘)?/

)

ulf'

(g? 820131 == [Front lower link |» 4 -
\'@':—' 2 8100255
= 310115 \2‘54‘* EErr
820116-1 &\:E

2001 832071BK

\
SN

(
WA &

820131

(i
Q&@Q |

230017

it
W

S 230016
|
Y%

== 130028
gy - -
(=) . [Rear lower link |»
(= 820116-1 e 8100355
S o L 8Bmm

S

Q' 8201308
'/

— = 230016
O
Y&




230053

110026
ﬁatﬁ;

A

210033
=4

/IIDDID

810024BK

CFX-w 37




. £ -,
th' e

-t

EXPLODED

MANUAL ", ik iasans e rel R
oyl

110027

210614

o
120019

110061
X 110013

310100

q;% 9@\} %

210614

110097
/ e
), 120020 110087
. 7 :
";':' 75 =) 230051
(o

©

110021 //@ /@% @ . 820020 q

110037

ey

*._ 110076
120024

@ 110098
\ ./
@ % 310098
- p
[

k‘“—x\b
T
110070~ %

310006

110019

=D

230052
310081
o

©

Ve
310007 @

120020

120013

120013

120024 230081

110021

110010
Ve ™,
. 110021 . 110092

\% 230053

1@ ’

CFX-wW 38



PARTS CODE

110001 Round head screw M3 X6 (10) 110081 Countersunk screw M3 X14 (8) 130028 Damper O-ring P3 (blue) (10) 230056 Side sliders set 310100 Bevel gear set 36-15

110002 Round head screw M3 X8 (10) 110084 Round head screw M2 10 (8) 130045 Slipper pad (2) 230057 5.8 Rod ends set 310115 Piston rod (4)

110010 Round head screw M2.5X 14 (6) 110086 Round head screw M3X16 (8) 130046 Velcro strap 16X210mm (2) 230122 CFX-W Battery tray set 810023S  Alum. link 43mm (silver) (2)
110011 Cap screw M3 X6 (6) 110087 Round head screw M3 18 (6) 130047 Inner sponge 38X 122X 46 (2) 230123 CFX-W Side plates set 81002558  Alum. link 76mm (silver) (2)
110013 E-clip2.0 (10) 110088 Round head screw M3X20 (8) 210033 Servo horn set (long) (23T/25T) 230124 CFX-W Bumper set 8100265  Alum. link 60.5mm (silver) (2)
110016 R-clip 6.0 (10) 110089 Round head screw M3 X30 (6) 210052 O-ring 8.5X1 (4) 310080 Slipper plate (2) 810034S  Alum. link 72.5mm (silver) (2)
110017 Shaft 2x9.8 (10) 110090 Shaft screw M4 X4 %12 (8) 210053 O-ring X1 (4) 310081 Gear B 14T (4) 8100355  Alum. link 88mm (ilver) (2)
110018 Shaft 2X13.8 (5) 110091 Cap screw M3 X40 (6) 210614 MPA CVD universal shaft set 310082 Gear 42T 8100365  Alum. link 96mm (silver) (2)
110019 Shaft 2X11.8 (5) 110082 King pin screw (4) 230016 CMX Ball connector set 310083 Gear 32T 820020 Spacer 5X7X0.3 (8)

110021 Lock nut M3 (5) 110096 Lock nut M4 (5) 230020 CMX Gear box chassis set 310084 Gear B 24T 820116-1 Damper plastic maintenance set (2)
110023 Set screw M3X16 (6) 110097 Lock nut M2.5 (5) 230026 CMX Car body post set 310085 Gear A 24T 820130S  TCB80 Alum. damper set (silver) (4)
110025 Tapping round head screw 26X 10 (6) 110098 Shaft 3X11.8 (8) 230043 648 1.9" wheel (+5) (4) 310086 Gear A 14T 820131 30mm TC coil spring set (6)
110026 Round head screw M3 X 10 (10) 110111 Round head screw M2x 12 (6) 230044 MO06 Spur gear 62T 310087  Slipper shaft set 831007 MG Crawler tire 40X 120-1.9"
110027 Cap screw M2 X8 () 110115 G-clip 12.0 (10) 230045 CFX Deceleration gear box set 310088 CFX Motor mount (medium-40° ) (2)

110035 Setscrew M3 X3 (8) 120001 Ball bearing 10X15 (4) 230046 CFX Gear box support 310082 Bulkhead plate 832071BK Black 236 wheel (+5) (4)
110037 E-clip4.0 (10) 120002 Ball bearing 5% 10 (4) 230047 CFX Transfer case set 310090 Gear shaft A

110047 Spacer 3X6X0.5 (8) 120003 Ball bearing 5 X8 (4) 230048 CFX Driveshaft set 310091 GearshaftB

110048 Spacer 3X8X0.5 (8) 120013 Ball bearing 4 X383 (2) 230049 CFX-W Driveshaft 310092 Gear shaft C

110049 Round head screw M3 X5 (10) 120017 Bearing 5X8 (4) 230050 MPA Axle cover 310093 CFX-W Chassis rail

110061 Round head screw M3 X 14 (8) 120018 Ball bearing 4 X 10X 4 (2) 230051 MPA C hub carrier set 310096 MPA Axle (2)

110064 Round head screw M2.5X 10 (6) 120019 Ball bearing 8 X12 (2) 230052 MPA Knuckle set 310097 Gear 16T

110070 E-clip 3.0 (10) 120020 Ball bearing 5 X9X3 (4) 230053 Damper stay set 310098 Gear C 14T

110076 Round head screw M3 X25 (6) 120024 Bearing3X6X2.5 @) 230055 Rod ends set 310099 Bevel gear shaft

BB R AE

110001 7~AFEERH M3 X6 (10) 110081 7FSALIEEEM M3 X 14 (B) 130028 [EfE220 P3 () (10) 230056 EEfHIEEHRIE 310100 i 36-15

110002 7R FEERHM3X8 (10) 110084 7oAFETERR M2X 10 (6) 130045  1RMREEER (2) 230057 5.8 fUiTEM 310115  BHE&ED (4)

110010 RAYEEEMM2.5X14 () 110086 7AYEEEM M3X 16 (6) 130046  EHMHE 16X 210mm (2) 230122 CFX-W Biti=if 8100235 SEEEHT 43mm (8) (2)
110011 ~ABERM M3X6 (35 (6) 110087 A ETEEMH M3X18 (8) 130047 Pk 38X 122X 46 (2) 230123 CFX-W ERiEEH 8100255 $R&ENAT 76mm (88) (2)
110013 EM 2.0 (10) 110088 7~AFETERH M3X20 (B) 210033 FIBHAE 58 & (23T/25T) 230124 CFX-W {RiT4E 8100265 $RESNHT 60.5mm (18) (2)
110016 R# 6.0 (10) 110089 <A ETEEM M3X30 (8) 210052 O 8.5X1 (4) 310080 iHfRMEE 8100345 R&EENAT 72.5mm (1) (2)
110017 #EH 2X9.8 (10) 110090 fAETER#R M4 X4 X 12 (6) 210053 O® B X1 (4) 310081 K58 B 14T (4) 8100355 &SN 88mm (8R) (2)
110018 #EtH 2X13.8 (5) 110091  7~AEERM M3 X40 (3#F) (B) 210614 MPA CVD f#Ehisig 310082 &% 42T 810036S fRE2MR 96mm GR) (2)
110019 #EH 2X11.8 (5) 110092 KFE# (4) 230016 CMX HEEH# 310083 &8 32T 820020 #H5X7X0.3 (8)

110021 PFHERER1E M3 (5) 110096 FREZERME M4 (5) 230020 CMX BhEfaELRE 310084 H% B 24T 820116-1 BHEEEEHE (2)

110023 7~A LB M3x 16 (6) 110097 FREEEROE M2.5 (5) 230026 CMX Rk 310085 38 A 24T 820130S TCB80 i&wBEaEHA (18) (4)
110025 BBSAFETEEH 2.6X10 () 110098 &8 3x11.8 (8) 230043 648 1.9" B (+5) (4) 310086  HEEE A 14T 820131 30mm TC BEMHE (6)
110026 7~AF¥EEEHM3IX10 (10) 110111 RAFEEEH M2X12 (8) 230044 MOB a8 62T 310087 iEMRELDH 831007 MG & 40X 120-1.9" (F-40°) (2)
110027 AEEEMH M2X8 (6) 110115 G#12.0 (10) 230045 CFX widsH 310088 CFX B#E 832071BK 2H236%F1E (+5) (4)

110035 7~ALHHE# M3 X3 (6) 120001 5 10X15 @) 230046 CFX miEfaa 310089 WIEFAER

110037 Ef 4.0 (10) 120002 ## 5X10 (4) 230047 CFX S38hFasl 310090 HEERED A

110047 kK 3X6X0.5 (8) 120003 & 5X8 @) 230048 CFX Hshitia 310091 E%E0 B

110048 %K 3X8X0.5 (8) 120013 ## 4X8X3 (2) 230049  CFX-W f##hsh 310092 EE=ED C

110049 7RAFETERMH M3 X5 (10) 120017 & 5X8 @) 230050 MPA Bk 310093 CFX-WX#& (2)

110061 7~AFETERHM3IX 14 6) 120018 5 4X10X4 (2) 230051  MPA S@FRCHEE 310096 MPA &% (2)

110064 7AETESH M2.5X10 (6) 120019 ¥ ax12 (2) 230052 MPA BmEEH 310097 R 16T

110070 E03.0 (10) 120020 ¥ 5X9X3 (4) 230053 okt | 310098 ¥R C 14T

110076 F~AFEEEHM M3X25 6) 120024 EH 3X6X2.5 (4) 230055  HIiTEAE 310099  SiaE

CFX-w 39




aX4sEEE DREC HE 165G S

uy

INSTFIUCTIDN

MANUAL

WWW.RC-MST.COM

[ facebook.com/MSTtw |

i

Max Speed Technology
PRINTED WITH
%9 &sovinK

026204



	CFX-W-KIT 組裝21
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝22
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝23
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝24
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝25
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝26
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝27
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝28
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝29
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝30
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝31
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝32
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝33
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝34
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝35
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝36
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝37
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝38
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝39
	CFX-W-KIT 組裝40

